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Shri S.K.Chaturvedi, Chairperson
Petition No. 133/2014
Date of Order 21.08.2014
In the matter of
Petition for review of order dated 11.04.2014 passed by JERC in petition no. 110/2014 filed by Chandigarh Renewable
Energy Science & Technology Promotion Society (CREST) for determination of preferential tariff under Net metering for
rooftop solar photovoltaic power projects of CREST for sale of such power to Electricity Department UT -Chandigarh.
And in the matter of
Chandigarh Renewable Energy Science & Technology

Promotion Society (CREST) Petitioner
Vs.
Electricity Department - Chandigarh Respondent

Present for Petitioner
1. Shri. Aditya Grover, Advocate, CREST
2. Shri. Ravinder Singh, Project Director, CREST
3. Shri. Santosh Kumar, CEO, CREST
Order

Chandigarh Renewable Energy Science & Technology Promotion Society (CREST) - Petitioner has filed the present
petition for review of order dated 11.04.2014 passed by the Commission in petition no. 110/2014 filed by CREST for
determination of preferential tariff under Net metering for rooftop solar photovoltaic power projects of CREST for sale of
such power to Electricity Department UT -Chandigarh.

The review petition was received in the Commission on 23.05.2014. The petition was examined and found as per
JERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2009 and provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003.

The Commission admitted the petition on 26.05.2014. The Commission sent hearing notice to the parties for
24.06.2014. The Commission on 24.06.2014 heard the representatives of the parties. The representatives of the
petitioner prayed for 21 days time for filing affidavit with documents in support of the petition.

The Commission vide order dated 24.06.2014 directed the petitioner to file affidavit with documents in support
of their petition within 21 days and fixed the petition for hearing on 22.07.2014. The Commission on 16.07.2014 received
an application from the petitioner with a prayer to grant 21 days more for submitting affidavit and documents as per
order dated 24.06.2014.

Therefore, the Commission scheduled hearing on 21.08.2014. The petitioner has submitted affidavit along with
some documents. The Commission held hearing today on 21.08.2014 at headquarters of the Commission.

The Commission heard the representatives of the petitioner at length and has gone through the main petition,
order dated 11.04.2014 under review, present petition, additional petition and all the documents carefully and
thoroughly. The Commission after hearing the representatives of the petitioner and going through the documents is of
the opinion that the order dated 11.04.2014 requires review.

The Commission observes that if the order dated 11.04.2014 is reviewed the same will affect the public at large
and before review of the order dated 11.04.2014 passed in main petition no. 110/2014, passing final order and disposal
the present petition public hearing should be conducted and the public at large as well as consumers should be afforded
opportunity to be heard.

The Commission, therefore, decides that public hearing be held at Chandigarh on 19.09.2014 and a notice for the
same be issued accordingly.

Sd/-
21.08.2014 , (S.K.Chaturvedi)

Chairperson
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